5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
CAN TXR 5V REGULATOR
DESIGN NOTE: VFB = 800mV
*X5R
5V@650mA
CAD NOTE : PLACE PULL UP RESISTOR AND SERIES RESISTOR AS TRIPAD
CAD NOTE : PLACE THE PULL UP RESISTOR NEAR MCU
CONSIDERING THE AVAILABILITY OF POWER
CAD NOTE : PLACE SERIES RESISTOR AND PULL-UP RESISTOR AS TRIPAD
12V TO 3.3V BUCK
VFB=0.8V
DESIGN REQUIREMENT:
PART NUMBER : TPS62160QDSGRQ1
INPUT VOLTAGE : 9V TO 16V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE : 5V
OUTPUT CURRENT : 650mA
DESIGN REQUIREMENT:
PART NUMBER : TPS62160QDSGRQ1
INPUT VOLTAGE : 9V TO 16V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE : 3.3V
OUTPUT CURRENT : 770mA
V_5P0_REG
V_IN_5P0_REG
V_IN_5P0_REG
V_3P3_MCU
V_IN
V_IN_5P0_REG
V_3P3_PHPLV_IN
V_3P3_PHPL
V_5P0_REG_PG P11
V_5P0_REG_ENP11
PG_V_3P3_PHPL P11
PERIPH_POW_ENP11
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
<Doc> 0.1
REGULATOR
B
2 19Thursday, December 24, 2020
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
<Doc> 0.1
REGULATOR
B
2 19Thursday, December 24, 2020
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
<Doc> 0.1
REGULATOR
B
2 19Thursday, December 24, 2020
R1079 0R
R80
0R
D
L7
2.2uH,5.5A
1 2
R83
150K
R8
680K
R81 470K
R86 100K
R7
100K
L6 2.2uH,1.2A
1 2
L5 22uH,3.4A
1 2
C96
10uF
R789 0R
C12
10uF
R84
100K
C13
22uF
U21
TPS62160-Q1
VIN
2
EN
3
AGND
4
FB
5
VOS
6
SW
7
PG
8
EP
9 PGND
1
R9
100K
R1078
0R
D
C100
22uF
U2
TPS62160-Q1
VIN
2
EN
3
AGND
4
FB
5
VOS
6
SW
7
PG
8
EP
9 PGND
1
R10
130K
SW_5V
FB_REG_5V
FB_REG_5V
V_5P0_REG_PG
PG_V_3P3_PHPL
V_3P3_PHPL_SW
V_3P3_PHPL_FB